10/- each (Rupees 

Ten only) (“Equity Shares”) at a price of Rs. 32.05/- (Rupees Thirty Two and Five paisa Only) which includes a premium of 

Rs. 22.05/- (Rupees Twenty two and Five paisa  only) per Equity Share aggregating up to a maximum of Rs. 

14,82,33,237.10 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Seven and 

Ten paisa only) to Promoters and other non-promoter group person for cash consideration by way of preferential issue on 

a private placement basis in accordance with Section 62 (1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 13 of the 

Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 and Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

[...]

equity shares and Share warrants on preferential basis of 46,25,062 Equity Shares of the Company of the face value of 

Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten only) (“Equity Shares”) at a price of Rs. 32.05/- (Rupees Thirty Two and Five paisa Only) which 

includes a premium of Rs. 22.05/- (Rupees Twenty two and Five paisa  only) per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 

14,82,33,237.10 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Seven and 

Ten paisa only) to above mentioned Promoter and other non-promoter group person for cash consideration by way of 

preferential issue on a private placement basis: 

i Instrument Preferential Allotment 

ii Total no. of Equity shares issued